Agenda Courtland City Council Thursday, October 3, 2024 7:00pm Courtland City Hall 329 Main Street

1. Call to Order

- 2. Roll Call-Attendance
- 3. Additions/Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes- Regular CC
- 5. Presentation and Payment of Bills
- 6. Visitors

7. <u>Reports</u>

- A. Public Utilities
- B. Mayor and Council
- C. Streets Committee
- D. Planning Commission
- E. City Clerk
- 8. Unfinished Business
- 9. New Business

Ordinance 24-102 Ordinance Amending Council Salaries Pay Request 2 – WW Blacktopping – Collin Drive Improvements Resolution 24-118 Resolution Approving Raffle-Bingo NWTF

10. Adjournment

Ordinance No. 24-102

An Ordinance Amending Section 201.08 of the *Courtland City Code* by Amending the Salaries of the Mayor and City Council

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COURTLAND:

SECTION 1: That Section 201.08. Salaries. of the *Courtland City Code* is hereby amended so as to amend the salaries of the mayor and city council members, as follows:

The salary of the mayor shall be \$2400.00 per year or \$200.00 per month, and the salary of each city council member shall be \$1800.00 or \$150.00 per month. Said salaries shall be paid bi-annually for attendance or non-attendance for all regular meetings of the city council. In addition to said salaries, the mayor shall be paid \$80.00 for attendance of each special meeting of the city council, and each city council member shall be paid \$60.00 for attendance of each special meeting of the city council. Each public hearing, including those held on the same day as a meeting of the city council, shall be considered a separate special meeting of the city council.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall take effect and shall be in force as of the 1st of January 2025 and after its passage and publication.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Courtland this 3rd day of October, 2024.

Signed:

Al Poehler, Mayor

Attested:

Julie Holm, City Clerk

RESOLUTION 24-118

RESOLUTION APPROVING RAFFLE DRAWING AND BINGO EVENT

The City of Courtland on the third day of October 2024 approves the request from DerDeutsch Longbeards NWTF to allow a drawing for a Raffle and conduct a Bingo Event to be held on February 1, 2025 at the Courtland Community Center.

Adopted by the City Council for the City of Courtland unanimously on the 3rd day of October 2024.

Signed: _____

Al Poehler, Mayor

Attest:

Julie Holm, City Clerk